



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO.6771 of 2025

Lila Chawat wd/o Sipahi Jageshwar Dhavde and others.

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. T.D. Mandlekar, Advocate for petitiones.
Mr. N. R. Patil, A.G. P. for respondent no. 1.

CORAM :- ANIL S. KILOR and RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATE :- 8th DECEMBER, 2025

At the request of the learned Assistant Government Pleader, place
this matter on **07.01.2026**.

2. Liberty is granted to the petitioner to move in Vacation, if such
occasion arises.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

Andurkar.