

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6771 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Lila Chawat Wd/of Sipahi Jageshwar DhavdePETITIONER
And Others

V/S

State Of Maha.,thr. Secretary, GeneralRESPONDENT
Administrative Dept. Of Sainik Welfare Dept.,
Pune And Anr.

ADV T. D. MANDLEKAR for Petitioner

MR DEEPAK THAKARE ADDL. GP FOR RES/STATE

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ

DATE : 7th January, 2026

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 16.01.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)